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Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1986/2-continued 
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Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

84.24.051 Seeder Hamil ton natural automatic, complete wi th side 
loading tray, indexing mechanism, covering unit, self 
cleaning nozzle, bar and roller dibbler 

84.28.039 Low pressure dry cup poulty watering system 
84.28.039 Poulty waterers 
84.40.011 Hosiery drying and finishing machines 
84.40.021 Collection pan complete for use with foam dyeing 

machine, to collect and wash away unwanted foam while 
setting up and cleaning the machine 

84.45.009 Shank slotting machine, used to cut slots in screw shanks 
to form thread cutting self tapping scews 

84.45.009 Soudronic Vaak can body welder and ancillary equipment 
84.45.009 Vertical machinery centre Acromax model MXI6 
84.47.009 Guillotine gi11iard Automatic models 402 and 404 
84.47.009 Pickles stai r manufactur i ng trencher 
84.49.009 Concrete and steel cutting machines 
84.56.009 Aggregate screening systems 
84.56.009 Component parts as may be approved for the manufacture 

of a cement mortar pipelining machine 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 
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84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.61. 021 

84.63.029 

85.01. 029 
85.06.009 
85.06.009 
85.10.011 
85.11.009 

APPROVED: 
List of parts available from the Collector of Customs, 
Auckland 
Brake/clutch riverters and recliners 
Brakes, clipper AC magnetic type designed to prevent 
fan shafts from turning during maintenance 
Dehumidifiers industrial types only 
Enerpac 40 tonne hydraulic riveting set 
Laboratory equipment; 
Shakers excluding IKA models KS500, VFI, REI6, RWI8, 
Mini M/MR RO, RH, KM02 and Maxi MI 
Roll away press folder 600 series designed to fold 
business forms and self adhesive computer labels 
Rotating bel t cleaner designed to clean conveyor belts 
Pressure control and regulating valves: 
for liquids, plastic bodied 20mm (3/4") and 
over, excluding aerosol types 
Flender ARPEX all steel flexible couplings torsionally 
rigid 
Transformers 240 volt to 10,000 volt viz; Elco/Parmeko 
Anci llary devices for food grinders and mixers 
Domestic fruit juice extractors 
Explosion proof hand held torches 
Parts of welding machines regardless of tariff 
classification on condition that they are used in the 
making or repairing approved welding machines 
APPROVED: 
Craft welder, 
easy welder, 
MC Model Manual arc welders, 
MIG PAK 300 welder, 
MIG PAK 500 and NZIG hobbie welders, 
140 amp welder, 
transarc 180, 200, 250, 330, 400, 450, 560 welders, 
transmig 140, 180, 240, 350, 450 welders, 
transpak 225 welder, 
transtig 180 welder 
weldmatic CP model welders 
W model semi automatic wire feeders 

85.12.019 Cartridge heaters used to heat plastic dies only 
85.12.019 Hot runner coil heaters used to heat runners in plastic 

85.13.009 
85.14.011 

85.17.000 

85.17.000 
85.19.009 

85.19.011 
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85.19.011 

85.19.011 
85.19.055 

85.19.055 

injection moulding dies 
Fibre optic communication system, as may be approved 
Loudspeakers, weatherproof re-entrant horn loaded, 
for use in indoor or outdoor broadcasting 
Component parts as may be approved for use in the 
manufacture of electric scoreboards 
APPROVED: 
Seven segment displays dot annunciators 
Marine navigation beacons type: ZF 30 
Disconnectors, Saif IP20 with a rated current exceeding 
1000 amps 
Bussman fuse cl ips used to mount fuses 
Miniature precision fuses, constructed of glass 
tubing wi th end metal caps, not exceeding 25 amps on 
condi tion these goods are for use only in making or 
repairing radios, radio/tape recorders, tape players, 
communications and other electrical equipment 
Shawmut Amptrap, and Bussman current I imi t i ng fuses 
wi th high interrupting capaci ty, Torm 101 
Thermal cut-off temperature swi tches 
D Series connectors viz; 
centronic type connector-gender changers and housings 
Insulation displacement connectors for use wi th ribbon/ 
flat cable and for D series connectors 
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Normal Pref. 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Part 
II 
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Ref. 
No. 

502356E 

540432A 
540437B 
521002L 
502173B 

502383B 

503069C 
502106F 
502107D 
501444B 
520994D 
540434H 
502071K 

Effecti ve 
From To 

11/85 

1/86 
1/86 

12/85 
10/85 

11/85 

12/85 
10/85 
10/85 
9/85 

11/85 
11/85 
11/85 

501280F 8/85 
502174L 10/85 

502431F 11 /85 
502087F 10/85 

503149E 

502157L 

502143L 
502091D 

12/85 

9/85 

11/85 
8/85 

502183K 10/85 

580820A 8/85 
58j502K 1/86 
58150lA 1/86 
580815E 1/86 
503048L 8/85 

502276C 10/85 
502274G 10/85 

520936G 11 /85 
520798D 12/85 

502175J 10/85 

520892A 10/85 
502381F 11/85 

502171F 10/85 
502170H 10/85 

502172D 10/85 

540447K 10/85 
520807G 10 / 85 

520806J 10 / 85 
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