## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1986/2-continued

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	ive To	
	84.24.051	Seeder Hamilton natural automatic, complete with side	Free	Free	10	502356E	11/85		
		loading tray, indexing mechanism, covering unit, self cleaning nozzle, bar and roller dibbler							
[	84.28.039	Low pressure dry cup poulty watering system	Free	Free	10	540432A	1/86		
l	84.28.039	Poulty waterers	Free	Free	99	540437B	1/86	٠	
	84.40.011	Hosiery drying and finishing machines	Free	Free	10	521002L			
	84.40.021	Collection pan complete for use with foam dyeing machine, to collect and wash away unwanted foam while	Free	Free	10	502173B	10/85	• •	
	84.45.009		Free	Free	10	502383B	11/85		
	84.45.009	to form thread cutting self tapping scews Soudronic Vaak can body welder and ancillary equipment	Free	Free	10	503069C			
		Vertical machinery centre Acromax model MX16	Free	Free	10	502106F			
		Guillotine gilliard Automatic models 402 and 404	Free	Free	10	502107D			
		Pickles stair manufacturing trencher	Free	Free	10	501444B	9/85	• •	
		Concrete and steel cutting machines	Free	Free	10	520994D		• •	
	84.56.009		Free	Free	10	540434H		••	
K	84.56.009	Component parts as may be approved for the manufacture of a cement mortar pipelining machine APPROVED:	Free	Free	10	502071K	11/85	••,	
		List of parts available from the Collector of Customs, Auckland							
	84.59.059		Free	Free	10	501280F	8/85		
	84.59.059		Free	Free	10	502174L		••	
	84.59.059	Dehumidifiers industrial types only	Free	Free	10	502431F		•	
	84.59.059		Free	Free	10	502087F	10/85	• •	
	84.59.059	Laboratory equipment; Shakers excluding IKA models KS500, VFI, RE16, RW18,	Free	Free	10	503149E	12/85		
	84.59.059	Mini M/MR RO, RH, KMO2 and Maxi MI Roll away press folder 600 series designed to fold	Free	Free	10	502157L	9/85	••	
		business forms and self adhesive computer labels							
	84.59.059 84.61.021		Free Free	Free	99	502143L 502091D	11/85 8/85	•••	
	84.63.029	over, excluding aerosol types Flender ARPEX all steel flexible couplings torsionally	Free	Free	10	502183K	10/85	• •	
	85.01.029		Free	Free	15	580820A	8/85	• •	
	85.06.009	Ancillary devices for food grinders and mixers	Free	Free	10	581502K	1/86		
	85.06.009	Domestic fruit juice extractors	Free	Free	10	581501A	1/86		
	85.10.011	Explosion proof hand held torches	Free	Free	99	580815E	1/86		
	85.11.009	classification on condition that they are used in the making or repairing approved welding machines APPROVED:	Free	Free	10	503048L	8/85	••	
		Craft welder, easy welder,							
		MC Model Manual arc welders, MIG PAK 300 welder,							
		MIG PAK 500 and NZIG hobbie welders, 140 amp welder,							
		transarc 180, 200, 250, 330, 400, 450, 560 welders, transmig 140, 180, 240, 350, 450 welders,							
		transpak 225 welder, transtig 180 welder weldmatic CP model welders							
		W model semi automatic wire feeders				•			
	85.12.019 85.12.019	Hot runner coil heaters used to heat runners in plastic	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	502276C 502274G		•••	
	85.13.009 85.14.011	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Free	Free	10	520936G			
	85.14.011	for use in indoor or outdoor broadcasting	Free	Fran	10	520798D 502175J		••	
	55.17.000	component parts as may be approved for use in the manufacture of electric scoreboards APPROVED: Seven segment displays dot annunciators	Free	Free		0021703	10/00	• •	
	85.17.000	Marine navigation beacons type: ZF 30	Free	Free	10	520892A			
	85.19.009	1000 amps	Free	Free	10	502381F		••	
	85.19.011 85.19.011	Bussman fuse clips used to mount fuses Miniature precision fuses, constructed of glass tubing with end metal caps, not exceeding 25 amps on condition these goods are for use only in making or repairing radios, radio/tape recorders, tape players, communications and other electrical equipment	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	502171F 502170H		• •	
	85.19.011		Free	Free	10	502172D	10/85	••	
		Thermal cut-off temperature switches D Series connectors viz;	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	540447K 520807G	10/85 10/85		
		centronic type connector-gender changers and housings							
	OF 10 OFF	Insulation displacement connectors for use with ribbon/	Free	Free	10	520806J	10/85		